ELX200 Passive Loudspeakers
ELX200-10 | ELX200-12 | ELX200-15 | ELX200-12S | ELX200-18S
en | Installation manual
Table of contents
1 Safety 4
1.1 Important safety instructions 4
1.2 Suspension 4
1.3 Precautions 5

Every aspect of ELX200 is designed for ideal results as part of the whole - the acoustical,
electrical and mechanical components all work together seamlessly. The full-range models
feature a low profile form factor designed with a high-spec composite enclosure to balance
weight, manageability, as well as structural integrity. The subwoofers pack powerful low-
frequency output into a surprisingly compact footprint, and feature tuned 15 mm thick wood
enclosures with a premium top-coat finish. The proprietary features that have made the other
members of the EV portable speaker family a go-to for best-in-class performance are also
present: Signal Synchronized Transducers (SST) waveguide concept.
EV's industry-leading quality and testing procedures yield efficient transducer design and
meaningful specs, resulting in components that deliver accurate, linear response at the
system’s highest output levels. Translation: loud and clear all the way up to the limit. Unified in
one of the strongest full-range composite enclosures ever built by EV. The ELX200 is
established as the new benchmark for toughness - both acoustically and physically; maximum
efficiency with maximum toughness.
System features
ELX200-10 — 10" two-way passive loudspeaker system
▪ 1200 W (Peak), 127 dB peak SPL system that is reliability verified with over 500 hours of
abuse testing and endurance testing to 4x typical industry practices.
▪ 1.4 inch DH-1C (1 inch exit) titanium compression driver for extended transparent high-
frequency response.
▪ High-output EVS-10M woofer designed to exacting specifications for superior durability
and exceptional low-frequency reproduction.
▪ EV-patented Signal Synchronized Transducers (SST) waveguide design provides precise
and consistent coverage, minimal distortion, and maximized acoustical loading.
▪ Professional-grade hardware: three M10 threaded mounting points for forged eyebolts,
integrated pole-mounts and the proven ZLX two-handle design for easy lifting.
2
2.1
ELX200 Passive Loudspeakers
2017.10 | 01 | F.01U.326.890 Installation manual Electro-Voice
ELX200-12 — 12" two-way passive loudspeaker system
▪ 1200 W (peak), 128 dB peak SPL system that is reliability verified with over 500 hours of
abuse testing and endurance testing to 4x typical industry practices.
▪ 1.4 inch DH-1C (1 inch exit) titanium compression driver for extended transparent high-
frequency response.
▪ High-output EVS-12M woofer designed to exacting specifications for superior durability
and exceptional low-frequency reproduction.
▪ EV-patented Signal Synchronized Transducers (SST) waveguide design provides precise
and consistent coverage, minimal distortion, and maximized acoustical loading.
▪ Professional-grade hardware: three M10 threaded mounting points for forged eyebolts,
integrated pole-mounts and the proven ZLX three-handle design for easy lifting.
ELX200-15 — 15" two-way passive loudspeaker system
▪ 1200 W (peak), 130 dB peak SPL system that is reliability verified with over 500 hours of
abuse testing and endurance testing to 4x typical industry practices.
▪ 1.4 inch DH-1C (1 inch exit) titanium compression driver for extended transparent high-
frequency response.
▪ High-output EVS-15M woofer designed to exacting specifications for superior durability
and exceptional low-frequency reproduction.
▪ EV-patented Signal Synchronized Transducers (SST) waveguide design provides precise
and consistent coverage, minimal distortion, and maximized acoustical loading.
▪ Professional-grade hardware: three M10 threaded mounting points for forged eyebolts,
integrated pole-mounts and the proven ZLX three-handle design for easy lifting.
ELX200-12S — 12" passive subwoofer system
▪ 1600 W (peak), 129 dB peak SPL utilizing high-sensitivity transducer designed and
engineered by EV for maximum punch.
▪ High-output EVS-12L woofer designed to exacting specifications for superior durability
and exceptional low-frequency reproduction.
▪ System reliability verified with over 500 hours of abuse testing and endurance testing.
▪ Ideal for portable and installed applications. Lightweight, compact 15 mm wood
enclosure with internal bracing with durable polyurea top-coat finish.
▪ Professional-grade hardware: integrated M20 threaded pole mount plate and two-handle
design for easy lifting.
ELX200-18S — 18" passive subwoofer system
▪ 1600 W (peak), 133 dB peak SPL utilizing high-sensitivity transducer designed and
engineered by EV for maximum punch.
▪ High-output EVS-18L woofer designed to exacting specifications for superior durability
and exceptional low-frequency reproduction.